

VITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6858-6868 OF 2008

(For prel. hearing)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,THANE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S WOODMAC(BOMBAY)PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Bajpai,Adv.

Mr. K. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT